
CABINET MEMBER FOR COMMUNITIES AND HEALTH – 25 APRIL 2016

Decision on Grants in the first round of applications

Audlem Music and Arts Festival
Starr in the Community CIC
Friends of The Heath
RedShift Radio
Community Spirit
Wilmslow Partnership
Acton Amateur Operatic Society
Knutsford Promenades Association    Amended to Award £1,000
TS Ambuscade - Crewe Sea Cadets

Awarded £1,000
Declined
Awarded £500
Awarded £250
Awarded £1,000
Declined
Awarded £750
Deferred
Awarded £1,000

Activities
King Edward Music Society of Macclesfield
Disley Arts Society
Sports Works Cheshire CIC
Prestbury Choral Society
The Neuromuscular Centre
Cranage 2000 Art Club
Air Cadets Sandbach
The Bigger Picture Film Club and Nantwich Family Films @4
SOL Theatre School
Cheshire Learning Partnership CIC
Wheelock Holiday Club
Wilmslow Symphony Orchestral Society
South Cheshire Youth League
Congleton Disabled Access Group
Warrior Martial Arts

Declined
Declined
Deferred
Declined
Awarded £750
Declined
Declined
Awarded £1,000
Declined
Declined
Awarded £97
Declined
Declined
Deferred
Awarded £1,000

Facilities
1st Sutton St James Scout & Guide Group
Enterprise and Education Alliance Limited
35th South West Cheshire Scout Group
St David's Church, Wettenhall
Winterley Methodist Church & Community Centre
Styal Sports and Social Club
Knutsford Cricket Club
Friends of Queens Park
Friends of Alderley Edge Railway Station
St John's Community Centre
Alderley Edge Partnership
East Cheshire Sub Aqua Club
Baddiley and Ravensmoor Methodist Church
Rode Heath Young Peoples Community Centre
Brindley and Faddiley Village Hall
Poynton Parish Plan Monitoring Group
Warmingham & District Parish Hall
Scholar Green Community Village Hall
Middlewich Community Church - MoCoCo House
Nantwich Methodist Church
Bromley Farm Community Development Trust

Awarded £536
Awarded £650
Awarded £2,500
Declined
Awarded £2,500
Awarded £2,500
Awarded £454
Awarded £2,500
Awarded £1,000
Deferred
Awarded £1,000
Awarded £2,500
Awarded £2,500
Awarded £2,000
Awarded £2,500
Awarded £2,500
Awarded £5,000
Awarded £2,500
Awarded £2,500
Awarded £750
Awarded £2,500



Shavington Youth Club
St John The Evangelist PCC
Mow Cop, Mount Pleasant and The Bank Village Hall

Additional decisions considered following deferral at 
the meeting on 1 February 2016

Events
Middlewich Vision FAB Partnership        Withdrawn by the Group

Activities
Cheshire Schools Cricket Association    Declined
Evolve:Tackling Legal Highs                   Declined

Facilities 
Wilmslow Guild                                       Awarded £1,000
Crewe FC                                               Awarded £300

Awarded £1,000
Awarded £1,500
Awarded £1,000


